
1984 CCIW Baseball Standings 
---------- -------------
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North Park 14 2 0 .875 .325 3.26 ,:uaiLI ,,., 0 .625 
North Central izq 2 0 .844 .298 3.14 Z 11 ) .647 
Carthage 9 4 0 .692 .224 3.46 13 15 2 .467 
Ill.Wesleyan 7 7 0 .500 .299 3.59 9 22 0 .290 
Millikin 7 8 0 .467 .236 5.47 19 15 1 .557 
Elmhurst 7 9 0 .438 .284 5.72 11 20. 0 .355 
Augustana 6 10 0 .375 .269 4.89 14 16 0 .467 
Wl1eaton 3 Rl3 0 .219 .262 4.71 4 25 1 .150 
Carroll 1 13 0 .071 .239 7.20 6 21 0 .222 

1984 CCIW ALL-STAR BASEBALL TEAM 
- _, . -- ______ .., ____ ------------- •----~- .. -- --------------

.... ..._ -------, ------~------ cs- --

• 

First Team 

Pitchers - Jon Van Kempen, North Park* 
Kevin Steward, Carthage 
Mike McNeely, Illinois Wesleyan 
Gary Whitman, North Central 

Catcher - Scott Paulson, North Park 
Infielders - Randy Ross, North Park* 

Doug Hitchens, Millikin* 
Paul Biocic, North Park 
Erv Mercer, Carroll 

Outfielders - Mark Slager, North Park* 
Dan Birr; Elmhurst 
Craig Steffan, North Central 

Designated Hitter - John Fabbri, North Central 

Second Team 
' 

Pitchers - Craig Pinley, North Central 
Pat Durley, Millikin 
Scott Larsen, Carthage 
Tom Fiddler·, Wheaton 

Catcher - Ron Piarowski, Augustana 
Infielders - Duane Astling, Augustana 

_ Mike Murray, Illinois Wesleyan 
Joe Wrzocek, North Central 
Mike Budler, North Central 

Outfielders - Steve Bridges, Illinois Wesleyan 
$teve King, Illinois Wesleyan 
Dave Meunier, North Central 

Coach of the Year - Tom Purcell, North Central 

Jack Horenberger ''Most Outstanding" Player Award 
Gary Whitman, North Central 

• 



--

HITTING (minimum 30 AB) Pos G AB R 
Scott Paulson, North Park C 16 50 2 
Mark Slager, North Park CF 14 48 19 
Ron Piarowski, Augustana C 16 46 11 
Steve Bridges, Wesleyan LF 14 46 4 
Randy Ross, North Park ss 16 52 17 
Craig Stefan, North Central LF 16 61 23 
Paul Biocic, North Park 2B 16 51 17 
Duane Astling, Augustana 3B 16 51 15 
Erv Mercer, Carroll 3B 14 47 10 
John Fabbri, North Central DH 16 55 9 
Joe Wrzosek, North Central 3B 16 55 9 
Doug Hitchens, Millikin 3B 15 47 7 
Dan Birr, Elmhurst CF 16 50 6 
Jim Ware, Elmhurst C 13 37 4 
Mike Murray, Wesleyan 3B 14 50 10 
Mike Budler, North Central 1B 16 59 8 
Paul Howard, Elmhurst 3B 16 57 9 
Tom Jones, Carroll 1B 12 34 4 
Da'\le--A.rnold ,~ Carthage c_ J 2 3_1 3 -- - , -
Erik Hoeger, Elmhurst 2B 16 45 8 
Bill Roth, Elmhurst 1B 16 42 5 
Keith Giagnorio, Elmhurst DH 14 39 7 

CONFERENCE LEADERS 
At bats - 61, Craig Steffan, North Central 
Runs - 23, Craig Steffan, North Central 
Hits - 24, Craig Steffan, North Central 
Doubles - 7, Tom Rogan, Illinois Wesleyan 

H 2 3 4 SB RBI 
22 6 0 2 0 21 
21 2 0 1 13 9 
20 2 1 5 0 18 
19 1 1 1 3 8 
21 4 1 0 14 16 
24 3 1 6 4 14 
20 3 1 1 15 9 
20 3 0 3 4 6 
18 4 0 4 0 12 
20 2 0 1 0 13 
20 5 1 0 3 9 
17 4 0 2 0 9 
18 1 0 1 4 13 
13 2 0 0 1 3 
17 2 0 3 2 7 
20 3 0 1 1 10 
19 4 1 1 1 5 
11 1 0 0 1 2 
10 3 0 3 0 10 
14 0 0 I 6 3 
13 2 0 1 3 6 
12 3 0 1 0 4 

Triples - 2, Pete Balis, North· Park; Steve King, Illinois Wesleyan 
Homeruns - 6, Craig Steffan, North Central 
Stolen Bases - 15, Paul Biocic, North Park 
Runs Batted In - 21, Scott Paulson, North Park 

PITCHING (minimum 15 IP) G IP H R ER BB so w L 
Gary Whitman, North Central 9 52.1 28 8 6 10 20 7 0 
Mike McNeely, Wesleyan 7 38.2 26 8 5 10 24 3 2 
Craig Pinley, North Central 7 .29. 2 24 13 7 22 25 2 1 
Brian Wulf, Carthage 4 18.1 . 15 5 5 9 20 1 0 
Pat Durley, Millikin 6 33.2 27 13 10 17 21 3 2 
Jon vanKempen, North Park 9 · ·47.0 40 14 14 15 40 5 1 
Kevin Steward, Carthage 5 31.0 17 15 11 20 36 4 1 
Dave Weber, Carroll 5 27.2 18 10 13 15 0 - 3 
Brett Robinson, Wesleyan . 7 . 28.0 21 17 11 20 28 3 1 
Tom Fiddler, Wheaton 10 6·0 .1 64 41 25 30 57 2 7 
Tom Kane, Millikin 8 16.1 16 7 7 5 2 0 0 
Mike Hafertepe, Augustana 6 36.0 39 21 16 12 18 2 4 
Scott Larsen, Carthage 6 38.0 44 23 17 8 28 3 3 

, 

Pete Zajac, North Park ' 
7 39.0 38 22 19 16 39 5 0 

Barry Colmery, Wheaton 5 26.1 24 17 13 8 15 1 4 
Rick Milbourn, Augustana 3 20.2 23 16 11 13 10 1 2 
Joe Sitar, Augustana 2 ·16. 2 31 11 9 7 6 2 0 

• 

Harold Dunbar, Elmhurst 6 34.2 35 26 19 17 23 2 4 

• 
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CONFERENCE LEADERS 
Innings pitched -
Games won 

60.1, Tom Fiddler, Wheaton (** new CCIW record**) 

Games lost 
Strikeouts 
Strikeouts per 9 

7, Gary Whitman, North Central 
7, Tom Fiddler, Wheaton (** ties CCIW record**) 

57, Tom Fiddler, Wheaton 
10.5, Kevin Steward, Carthage 

• 

• 


